## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team at <a href="MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org">MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org</a> by **3:00pm on Monday.** 

## \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

		•	-			•	
					Date of	Request:	
Plea	se mark one	e: 🗵 Bil	l Request	or	☐ Resolution Request		
1.	Has your ag	gency submitted	this request in	the last 1	2 months?		
	☐ Yes	⊠ No					
2.	Title: Ordinance request for appropriation of \$500,000 from Winter Park Parks and Recreation Capital Fund contingency for a total appropriation of \$500,000 to support the completion of the Confluence Park Ramp Replacement and Plaza Restoration project.						
3.	Requesting	Agency: Budget	and Manageme	nt Office	on behalf of Parks and Recreation		
4.	<ul><li>Name:</li><li>Phone:</li><li>Email:</li><li>Name:</li><li>Phone:</li></ul>	Laura Perry, Bu (720) 913-5537 laura.perry@der Michael Boucha 720.913.0613	dget and Manag  nvergov.org  ord, Parks Planni	ement Of	l ordinance/resolution.) fice (BMO)		
	• Email: michael.bouchard@denvergov.org  Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.)						
6. The improvill	Name: Phone: Email: General desordinance se rovement probe used to suer as well as a	Laura Perry, BN (720) 913-5537 laura perry@der ceription of propeks to appropriate gram to support apport the rehabilitation of t	MO and Michael  nvergov.org  osed ordinance e \$500,000 from the completion of itation of Shoem he plaza structur	including the Wint of the Conaker Plaze and cor	d, Parks Planning  g contract scope of work if applicables ter Park Parks and Recreation Capital Fu filuence Ramp Replacement and Plaza R za, specifically erosion control and bank mectivity. \$1.8M in appropriated funding	nd contingency in the capital estoration project. This funding stabilization along the S. Platte g in the Environmental Services	
addi					\$750,000 for this project upon receipt of		
This	s project mee Scope of wo Unanticipate Federal fund		reduced further environmental i ed IGA which o	or phased emediation bligates t	d	ne and unanticipated conditions.	
		oriate (descriptio rdinance will ap Org		ontingen	cy capital funding as follows: Project Name	Amount	
	30135	7011102	RL013		Confluence Ramp Replacement	\$500,000	
			To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative Team:		

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered:

SII	RE Track	ing Number: Date Entered:						
		To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						
	explain	ı. No.						
7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please							
	f.	Costs: \$9.3M total project cost.						
	e.	Benefits: Capital repair and rehabilitation of existing park and recreation assets.						
	d.	Affected Council District: 9						
	c.	Location: Confluence Park						
	а. b.	Duration: Immediate.						
	a.	Contract Control Number: N/A						
		<b>se complete the following fields:</b> (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please /A for that field.)						
	**DI	The complete dis College Colle						